## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 4, 2015

## SARATOGA FAT BIKE RALLY

First Annual Event in the Saratoga Spa State Park

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N.Y. - As an official part of Saratoga's Winterfest 2015, on Saturday, February 7<sup>th</sup> from 9:30 AM-4:30 PM, come and enjoy a day of fun on fat bikes in the Saratoga State Park! There will be some demos and you can bring your own fat bike. This is a free event, however, "suggesting" a donation at the time of the event for participants.

Fat Bike is pleased to be partnered with Singletrack Giveback for this event and ask all participants to bring a non-perishable food item for donation to the local food bank. People bringing donations will be entered into a raffle to win a prize.

The official website is www.SaratogaFatBikeRally.com

## **Event Schedule:**

9:30: - Introduction to Fat Biking with Shawne Camp

10:00: - Morning Group Rides Depart

- -Fat Bike Gurlz Ride led by FBG Team Rider Janay Camp (all can attend)
- -Five Mile Ride (mix of carriage and single track on Five Mile Trail)
- -Carriage Trail Tour Ride (shorter ride around park's carriage trails)

10:00 – 4:00pm: Bike Demos Available from Salsa, Surly, Framed, Originate

12:00: Rally Fun Race Sponsored by Spa City Bicycle Works – Registration at 12pm & Race Starts at 12:15pm

Lunch/Beer on your own at Saratoga Frozen Springs Classic Pond Hockey Tournament 2:00pm: Afternoon Group Rides Depart

- -Fat Bike Gurlz Ride led by FBG Team Rider Janay Camp (all can attend)
- -Five Mile Ride (mix of carriage and single track on Five Mile Trail)
- -Carriage Trail Tour Ride (shorter ride around park's carriage trails)
- -Hemlock Trail Ride

3:30pm: Game, Awards, Beer, Fat Tire Wheel Toss, Keg Pull

Later on: Saratoga Pub Ride Departs to our Sponsor Henry Street Taproom, Time at Park Ends

**Contact:** Jim Adams

President, North America Operations

Natural Power



Renewable Energy Consultants Tel: 518-308-0200 Mobile: 518-867-6090 jima@naturalpower.com

The mission of the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau is to market and promote Saratoga Springs and Saratoga County as a world-class destination for meetings, conventions and special events. For information on how to schedule or plan a meeting, conference, convention, wedding, sports tournament of special event in Saratoga, visit the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau's website at <a href="https://www.discoversaratoga.org">www.discoversaratoga.org</a>.